### 503319777 05/22/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3366396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	VERIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP OF INVENTION	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VLADIMIR MILOSAVLJEVIC	11/02/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMENS INDUSTRIAL TURBOMACHINERY A.B.	
Street Address:	SLOTTSVÄGEN.	
City:	FINSPONG.	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	612 83	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14453929

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (407)243-3175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-736-2472

**Email:** sandra.baker@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: SANDRA J BAKER

Address Line 1: 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD, STE 230

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009P24032US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA J BAKER
SIGNATURE:	/SandraJBaker/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=invtoSITAB#page1.tif source=invtoSITAB#page2.tif source=invtoSITAB#page3.tif source=invtoSITAB#page4.tif

PATENT 503319777 REEL: 035754 FRAME: 0551

# SIEMENS

#### Siemens Industrial Turbomachinery

2/10	7
Document number	

Document kind	Classification	pole	Page
Report	Internal	20101115	1 (1)
Projectivisme Invention disclosure type A or B	Order coumbor	Depinal number	Sub comberNIG
Issocitiv	Department	Telephons	
Jan-Erik Lundmark	RS	82860	

Siemens Industrial Turbomachinery AB has received the Invention Disclosure "Fuel film formed by air blast", registered it as F09-018 and intends to establish a classification of the invention announced.

According to Swedish law the ownership of the invention depends on the object of the invention and the relation to

- the field of work for which the employee is employed by the employer and
- the field of business of the employer.

The employer might take over the invention in an extent depending on the category of the invention.

According to an agreement between SAF and SIF/SALF/CIF inventions are categorized as A, B or C category inventions.

A category: An invention which falls within the framework of duties or specific assignment of the employee. An invention of category A automatically belongs to the employer.

B category: An invention that can be utilized within Siemens AG's field of operations, but not being an A category invention. An invention of B category can be taken over by the employer.

C category: Inventions that are neither A nor B inventions. An invention that is categorized as C is the property of the inventor.

Invention disclosure F09-018 has been classified by the Patent Manager at Siemens Industrial Turbomachinery AB in Finspång as being an invention of category -

If the inventor/s is/are of another opinion regarding the classification of the invention, the inventor/s shall inform the Patent Manager at Siemens Industrial Turbomachinery AB in Finspång in due time.

The Patent Manager represents the employer by his signature below.

Jan-Erik Lundmark, Patent Manager

As a verification of the reception of this report, please sign and return to the patent department, RS, within 2 weeks from the mailing date above.

Inventors signature:

We seeme all calls in the decompost and in the information and a new before Reproduction use or medicate to third parties without expanse authority is entitly forbitted

ii. Biomens Industrial Yurkermatenery AB



#### Siemens Industrial Turbomachinery

909 E 211 09 S

END		on a consideration of		
	Secument kind Report	Clessification Internal	Date 20090928	1 (1)
Project name Invention disc	closure type A or B	Order number	Decimal number	Sub number/HG
Issued by Jan-Erik Lune	dmark	Department GRM	Telephone 82860	

Siemens Industrial Turbomachinery AB has received the Invention Disclosure "Fuel film formed by air blast", registered it as F09-018 and intends to establish a classification of the invention announced.

According to Swedish law the ownership of the invention depends on the object of the invention and the relation to

- the field of work for which the employee is employed by the employer and

- the field of business of the employer.

The employer might take over the invention in an extent depending on the category of the invention.

According to an agreement between SAF and SIF/SALF/CIF inventions are categorized as A, B or C category inventions.

A category: An invention which falls within the framework of duties or specific assignment of the employee. An invention of category A automatically belongs to the employer.

B category: An invention that can be utilized within Siemens AG's field of operations, but not being an A category invention. An invention of B category can be taken over by the employer.

C category: Inventions that are neither A nor B inventions. An invention that is categorized as C is the property of the inventor.

Invention disclosure F09-018 has been classified by the Patent Manager at Siemens Industrial Turbomachinery AB in Finspång as being an invention of category ...... A

If the inventor/s is/are of another opinion regarding the classification of the invention, the inventor/s shall inform the Patent Manager at Siemens Industrial Turbomachinery AB in Finspång in due time.

The Patent Manager represents the employer by his signature below.

28,09,2009

Ján-Erik Lundmark, Patent Manager

We reserve an rights in this document and in the information contained therein. Reproduction, use or displace to third parties without express authority is stockly firbidden.

© Stemens Industrial Turbomachinery All

## F09-018 **INVENTION DISCLOSURE** Confidential! to Siemens or Subsidiary IPD file number Already faxed to IPD [ Please forward sealed! 2009 € 2/109 S € Date of execution: Please be sure to indicate if applicable! I/We (Christian name and surname of inventor(s) - further details and signature(s) on last page) Number of inventors Vladimir Milosavljevic 28,09,2009 report herewith the invention specified in full on the following pages with the title: Fuel film formed by air blast To superior of inventor(s) Received on:

	CT IPS ADIf
(Date) (Signature of superior)	Elina 1.3 May 2000
	1 2, 110 4, 2003
ease forward immediately on account of legal deadlines to	Received on:
emens	28.09.2009
ellectual Property Department (IPD)	
	Jan-Erik Lundmark
cation:  (e.g. ABH, BLN, BNL, DLF, ERL, FFM, ISE, KHE, KST, MCH, MIL, MVW, ORL, RSY, TLS, VIE, ZRH, ZÜG)	- FARCO
TO A BHERINERY DIE ERIEFM ISE KHE KET MON MIL MAMA ODI	DER I S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S

IDNR: 4176 / V; 04-1.00 / B: Val

for further action.

1.

11.

pages land 6 only

PATENT

REEL: 035754 FRAME: 0554

Page 6/7	IPD	file number		
13. Details on person of inv	entor(s) (Enter inventors	I to 4 here. For further inv	rentors please use additional s	heet):
Surname	Milosavljevic			
Birth name				
First name	Vladimir			
HR-Centre/Personnel No. *)	<u> </u>			
is this your first invention disclosure to IPD?	Yes 🗌 🛛 No	Yes 🗌 🗎 No	Yes 🗌 🗎 No	Yes 🗌 🗎 No
The invention has been reported earlier to the following department:?				
Degree/title profession	Dipl ing, Phd			
student, postgraduate, doctorate?	Yes if this is your first invention report please enclose a copy of your contract	Yes if this is your first invention report please enclose a copy of your contract	Yes if this is your first invention report please enclose a copy of your contract	Yes If this is your first invention report please enclose a copy of your contract
Short term delegate	Yes Yes	Yes Yes	☐ Yes ☐ Yes	Yes Yes
Function/position in company (e.g. laboratory supervisor)	Senior engineer			
Employer	SIT			
Group	GRCCC			
Department	GRCC			
Location	Finspong			
Telephone (official number)	82771			
Telefax (official number)				
E-Mail				
Vationality	Serb			
Private address: Street, House No.	Knäppingsborgsgatan 9			
Zip/Postal code, Town	SE-60226 Norrköping			
Date of birth	08-12-1951			
14. Is the invention a) in your field of work? b) in snother field of work	⊠ Yes □ No	☐Yes ☐No	☐Yes ☐No	☐ Yes ☐ No
of your employer?	☐Yes ☐No	☐Yes ☐No	☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Yes ☐ No
15. What is your share of the invention?	50 %	50 %	%	%
16. Has the invention also been submitted in the 3i program?	∐ Yes ⊠ No	☐ Yes ☐ No	Yes No	Yes No
17. If you are of the opinion that employer has no claim to invention, please substantiate:	Established in swedish law and labor agreement			

19. To the best of my/our knowledge no further persons participated in invention.

PATENT REEL: 035754 FRAME: 0555

**RECORDED: 05/22/2015**